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Worship through Song 

Worship through Prayer 

Worship through Giving 

Worship through the Word 

“The Humble King” 

Philippians 2:5-8 / Pastor Jojo Ma 

Worship through Song 

______________________________________________________ 
 

Announcements 
 

1) Welcome to CrossLife Community Church! We’re so glad you’re here with us 
to worship God, rehearse the gospel together, and have fellowship in Christ. We 
hope CrossLife is a place for you to believe, belong, and be loved. 
 
2) CrossLife members are welcome to attend/observe the Elders’ Meeting today 
at 3:30pm. The Zoom ID is 864 3689 4890. 
 
3) If you’d like to donate a love offering to the Changs (our missionaries to Japan) 
this month, please write in the memo “Missions – Changs”. Thank you, church! 
 
4) Save the date as our Church Summer Retreat is Jul 28-30 at Pepperdine 
University in Malibu! Please see Patrick & Lai-Ki Wong for more information or 
to find out how to help. 
 
5) If you're in need of something or want to bless others, check out our new 
Facebook group CLCC FREEcycling! See Jennie Cheng for more info. 
 
6) Are you anxious or burdened? Please see one of our pastors after service. 
They are eager to listen to you and pray for you. 
 

Connections 
 

1) To learn everything about our church, visit us at www.crosslifecc.com. Check our 
calendar, watch or download sermons, discover our ministries, learn our beliefs, values, 
and vision, read blogs, and much more. Check us out on your mobile devices too. 
 
2) Prayer praises and requests can be submitted using our online form, with your 
Connection Card, or emailed to Louisa Wong at prayer@crosslifecc.com. 
 
3) Online giving is available at www.crosslifecc.com. Other options like Zelle Pay and 
Online Bill Pay are available too. Email Karen Kwan at treasurer@crosslifecc.com. 
 
4) Share life together and join a LIFE Group! For more information on how to get plugged-
in, see Deacon Ronald Yuan or email lifegroups@crosslifecc.com. 
 
5) Have you recently put your trust in Christ as Lord and Savior? Talk with one of our 
pastors to learn more about Christian Baptism. 
 
6) If you have been attending CrossLife as a follower of Jesus, we encourage you to 
formally covenant with us through local Church Membership. Please see our pastors. 
 
7) For children under 4 years old, CrossLife offers Family Dedications. See Pastor Jojo. 
 
8) Want to know more about missions at CrossLife? See Eric Farrow or email 
missions@crosslifecc.com. 
 
9) If you would like to know more about our Children’s Ministry, see our Children's 
Director Joyce Young or email children@crosslifecc.com. We strive to provide your 
children with loving teachers and helpers and a Christ-centered curriculum. 
 
10) For information on our Crossway (youth/high school) and Crossroads (college/young 
adults) groups, email Pastor Alex at alex@crosslifecc.com.  
 

Our Elders and Deacons 
 
•Pastors/Elders: Jojo Ma jojo@crosslifecc.com, Alex Chen alex@crosslifecc.com, Jerry 
Tom jerry@crosslifecc.com 
•Deacons: Ronald Yuan ronyuan@yahoo.com, Miron Hom gleehom@gmail.com, Ryan 
Kwa r_kwa@yahoo.com, Eric Liu eliu0923@gmail.com, David Podley 
dpodley@podley.net, Brad Young bjyoung045@gmail.com 
 
 

Weekly Scripture Memory Verses 
 

*Crosswalk (1-3) Jn 11:25-27 
 
*Crosswalk (4-6) Prov 2:1-10 
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